

Cs No. 603/19

Tech Observer India Pvt. Ltd. VS. Rajoshree Chakraborty

08.06.2023

Present: Sh. Aniket Gosh, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bhisham Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel for the defendant. As defendant was served on 25.05.2023, the defendant may file written statement within 30 days with advance copy to the plaintiff. The plaintiff may file replication, if any.

Put up for filing of written statement, replication, admissions/denial and framing of issues on **01.11.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.06.2023