

CS 603/19

**TECH OBSERVER INDIA PVT LTD Vs. RAJOSHREE
CHAKRABORTY**

01.11.2023

Present: Sh. Aniket Bose, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Bhishma Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant.

It is informed by Ld counsel for the defendant that he had filed the WS on 06.07.2023, however, the WS is not available on record. Ahlmad is directed to trace the same. Ld counsel for the plaintiff states that he has to rush to attend an urgent matter. Accordingly, he may collect the copy subsequently from the Ahlmad.

**(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.11.2023**

At 11:50 am

Present: Sh. Bhishma Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ahlmad has placed the WS on record. Copy for the plaintiff has also been retained on record, same be released as and when he appears. However, there is a delay in filing the written statement. At this stage, Ld counsel for the defendant states that he shall be moving an appropriate application seeking condonation of delay. Advance copy of the application be supplied to the opposite side.

Relist the matter now on 27.03.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.11.2023**