

18.11.2024

Present : Mr. Gaurav Sadana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Mr. Hitesh Batra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for filing of replication and affidavits
of admission and denial of documents and for framing of issues
to 27.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.11.2024