

CS No.603/19
Tech Observer India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Rajoshree
Chakraborty

23.04.2025

Present: Mr. Piyush Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Despite passing over the case, no one has appeared on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission and denial of documents and replication.

To come up on 11.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.04.2025

At this stage, Mr. Bishan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has appeared. He is informed that the case has already been adjourned to 11.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.04.2025