

CS 603/19

TECH OBSERVER INDIA PVT LTD Vs. RAJOSHREE
CHAKRABORTY

19.11.2025

Present: Mr. Vinod Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Vishnu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to lead
evidence on the ground that due to medical reasons main counsel
is not available. Same is not opposed on behalf of defendant.

In view of above adjournment is granted.

Now to come up for PE on 17.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.11.2025